
Page 1 of 1 
 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY SHEET 
VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING 

September 23, 2020 
 
Agenda Item: 
 
Interlocal Agreement with Lee County for CARES Act Reimbursement Funding 

Description: 
 
On September 1, 2020, the Lee County Board of County Commissioners approved 
additional reimbursement funds for each of the six (6) Lee County municipalities. Under 
this distribution, based on population, the Village was awarded $478,157 in potential 
reimbursement funds. The scope of activities eligible for reimbursement is limited. 
 
The proposed Interlocal Agreement will provide the framework via which the Village can 
receive reimbursement from Lee County for COVID-related expenses.  
 
Action Requested: 
 
Approve the Interlocal Agreement with Lee County for CARES Act Reimbursement 
Funding. 
 
Financial Impacts: 
 
This could provide up to $478,157 in reimbursement funds to the Village. However, the 
Village has not yet incurred this level of expense from COVID-related spending and, 
thus, would need to expend large sums to be eligible for the entirety of this 
reimbursement amount. All reimbursements are subject to review by Lee County and 
the federal government. 
 
Attachments:   

 
1. Interlocal Agreement with Lee County for CARES Act Reimbursement Funding  

 


